
Natural Colored Diamond Services
(South African Rand)

Effective January 1, 2025

Weight (carats) Fee Weight (carats) Fee

0.15 to 0.29 R2,535 0.15 to 0.29 R2,895

0.30 to 0.49 2,590 0.30 to 0.49 2,985

0.50 to 0.99 2,625 0.50 to 0.99 3,170

1.00 to 1.19 3,075 1.00 to 1.19 3,690

1.20 to 1.49 3,170 1.20 to 1.49 3,965

1.50 to 1.99 3,675 1.50 to 1.99 4,760

2.00 to 2.99 5,140 2.00 to 2.99 7,550

3.00 to 3.99 7,510 3.00 to 3.99 11,385

4.00 to 4.99 10,080 4.00 to 4.99 15,820

5.00 to 5.99 14,390 5.00 to 5.99 23,365

6.00 to 7.99 16,795 6.00 to 7.99 27,275

8.00 to 9.99 19,945 8.00 to 9.99 32,400

10.00 to 11.99 27,820 10.00 to 11.99 45,160

12.00 to 14.99 32,615 12.00 to 14.99 52,960

15.00 to 19.99 40,290 15.00 to 19.99 65,375

20.00 to 24.99 52,760 20.00 to 24.99 85,575

25.00 to 29.99 61,885 25.00 to 29.99 100,330

30.00 to 39.99 74,825 30.00 to 39.99 121,325

40.00 to 49.99 88,255 40.00 to 49.99 143,080

50.00 and above 50.00 and above available upon written request

Weight (carats) Black Diamonds
All other Colored 

Diamonds

0.01 to 0.99 R1,775 R1,775

1.00 to 1.49 1,955 1,955

1.50 to 1.99 2,280 2,280

2.00 to 2.99 3,205 3,205

3.00 to 3.99 4,760 4,760

4.00 to 4.99 4,760 6,300

5.00 to 5.99 4,795 9,015

6.00 to 7.99 4,795 10,625

8.00 to 9.99 4,795 12,580

10.00 to 11.99 9,595 17,465

12.00 to 14.99 9,595 20,470

15.00 to 19.99 9,595 25,125

20.00 to 24.99 9,595 32,745

25.00 to 29.99 9,595 38,225

30.00 to 39.99 9,595 46,370

40.00 to 49.99 9,595 54,590

50.00 and above

available upon written request

COLORED DIAMOND IDENTIFICATION & ORIGIN REPORT

Color assessment including color grade and color origin (natural vs. treated color). 
Loose or mounted colored diamonds (Color Grade not available for mounted items).

available upon written request

NATURAL COLORED DIAMOND REPORTS
GIA Colored Diamond Reports include testing to determine whether material is a diamond, whether it is natural or laboratory-grown, and describe the color origin and color grade for colored 
diamonds. Full quality assessment includes diamond color grade, clarity grade and carat weight. All diamonds are tested for laser drilling fracture filling and color treatments. Diamonds found 
to have undergone a color treatment will have the girdle inscribed with "TREATED COLOR" and be charged the appropriate fee. See inscription fees on page 2. Grading and laser inscription 
services are performed on loose diamonds only. Identification and origin services will be performed on loose or mounted diamonds.

COLORED DIAMOND GRADING REPORT COLORED DIAMOND ORIGIN REPORT

Full quality assessment, color grade, color origin (natural vs. treated color) and 
plotted diagram of clarity characteristics. Loose, colored diamonds only.

Includes 4Cs assessment with plotted diagram, confirmation of geographic 
origin, and laser inscription of GIA report number. This service is only for eligible 
diamonds that have gone through rough analysis with GIA before polishing.



Natural Colored Diamond Services
(South African Rand)

Effective January 1, 2025

Weight (carats) Report Number
Graphics or up to 

15 characters
Additional up to 

15 characters
R2,265

0.15 to 0.99 R215 R270 R215
Letter (documenting 
results of analysis)

addl 1,360

1.00 to 1.49 270 345 270 Letter with photo addl 2,715

1.50 to 1.99 290 360 290

2.00 to 2.99 435 545 435
3.00 to 3.99 595 760 595
4.00 to 4.99 795 1,015 795

5.00 to 5.99 1,120 1,430 1,120

6.00 to 7.99 1,320 1,685 1,320 R1,540

8.00 to 9.99 1,555 1,990 1,555

10.00 to 11.99 2,155 2,770 2,155
12.00 to 14.99 2,535 3,240 2,535
15.00 to 19.99 3,115 3,965 3,115 R905
20.00 to 24.99 4,035 5,175 4,035
25.00 to 29.99 4,725 6,025 4,725 DAMAGE ASSESSMENT

30.00 to 39.99 5,720 7,330 5,720

40.00 to 49.99 6,735 8,615 6,735 In addition to report fee R4,525
50.00 and above

RUSH SERVICE

Based on availability Add 100% of total service charges

Color Within 1 year 50% of applicable report fee
Clarity or Color Origin After 1 year 75% of applicable report fee
Polish, Symmetry, Measurement, 
Fluorescence

Conversion from CDG to CDIOR R725 50% of applicable report fee

Conversion from CDIOR to CDG

Within 60 days R545

RESUBMITTING FOR ADD-ON SERVICE 
Request an Add-On Service within 60 days after your report service has been 
completed and returned. If request is after 60 days, or accompanying a Recheck 
or Final Observation service request, an Update service and associated fees are 
required.

Full CDG report fee

Request a reassessment of your diamond's grading results. Service must be 
requested before the item is returned.

Full re-evaluation of your diamond's original grading report.

50% of the applicable report fee
50% of the applicable report fee

25% of the applicable report fee

REPORT CONVERSION REPORT VERIFICATION

Convert your Colored Diamond Grading Report (CDG) to a Colored Diamond 
Identification & Origin Report (CDIOR) or vice versa.

Confirm that your GIA report matches your stone. Must be submitted along with 
original GIA Report. Mounted items must be submitted directly to the Carlsbad 
Laboratory. Contact CarlsbadLab@gia.edu for details. 

Letter accompanying original report

RECHECK AND FINAL OBSERVATION UPDATES AND RE-EXAMINATIONS

DIAMOND COLOR TREATMENT LETTER     
Describes the specific color treatment method. Diamond does not need to be 
resubmitted if ordered after the Report or Follow-Up Service is complete.

Letter accompanying GIA report

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPH 
A digital photograph of your colored diamond can be included on your report.
Image added to GIA report

Determine if your diamond has been damaged since its last polishing. Letter 
accompanies GIA report. 

available upon written request

Some services may be completed in 48-72  hours. Contact your Client Services 
Representative for more details. GIA does not offer the Rush service on colored 
diamonds that may be considered green or blue in color. 

FOLLOW-UP SERVICES  
GIA Follow-Up Services verify, re-evaluate or update results from your original GIA report. The original report must accompany requests for Rechecks, Final Observations and Verification 
services. 

Update of Diamond Type Analysis subject to a fee of 50% of the DTA fee within 
one year, and thereafter 75% of the DTA fee plus the full Colored Diamond 
Grading Report Update fee.

ADD-ON SERVICES
GIA Add-On Services must accompany a Report Service or Follow-Up Service unless otherwise indicated. 

LASER INSCRIPTION DIAMOND TYPE ANALYSIS LETTER    
Inscribe a personal message, symbol, logo, or your diamond's unique GIA report number on its 
girdle. For loose diamonds only. Diamonds that require the "TREATED COLOR" inscription will be 
charged according to the below fees.

GIA will determine your diamond’s type (Ia, Ib, IIa, or IIb) and contact you with 
the results. 

Diamond Type Analysis (verbal results only)



Natural Colored Diamond Services
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In addition to report fee R108,600 In addition to report fee R4,525

R27,150

R180 Test Category: Fee per Stone

50% of service fee R455

455
455
455
455

Add 100% of total service charges

Per item handling fee R18

For information about laboratory 
services, or to download copies of this 
schedule, visit our website at GIA.edu, 
email labservice@gia.edu or call Client 
Services. Fees subject to change 
without notice. 

Clarity Treatment
Diamond Type
Gem Material
Surface Treatment

Johannesburg  
GIA Education and Laboratory (Pty) Ltd
The Paragon, 2nd Floor East Wing
1 Kramer Road, Bedfordview
Johannesburg, 2007
Hours: Mon - Fri 7:30 a.m. - 4 p.m.
T  +27 11 334 2744
F  +27 11 334 0932
E  johannesburglab@gia.edu

* Rush service is subject to availability. Results returned within 48 hours 
(excluding weekends and holidays) or rush fee is not charged.

SHIPPING AND HANDLING

Shipping instructions are available at GIA.edu. Please note that return shipping 
fees will apply if a client does not make specific arrangements beforehand. If 
arranged by GIA,  the client will be charged accordingly. For more information 
about shipping items internationally, please contact us and your local air/armored 
courier. If the submitting location does not provide the requested service(s), your 
items may be shipped to another location for services and shipping charges will be 
applied. 

Rush Fee* (within 48 hrs)

Grading or gemological testing has begun 

For qualifying diamonds, comes complete with photographs, detailed grading and 
identification information, spectroscopic analysis, historical background and other 
supporting content. In addition, a high-resolution PDF version of the GIA 
Monograph will be delivered through the GIA client portal. 

For qualifying diamonds, a letter detailing the key attributes of especially 
noteworthy or unique diamonds.

PORTRAIT™
Includes a detailed description of the diamond class, and grading and test results 
in a hard folder. 

BATCH SERVICES
GIA Batch Services analyze and/or sort diamonds by diameter, test types or grading criteria. Minimum stone submissions vary by service.

QUALITY ASSURANCE GIA CANCELLATION POLICY

Choose up to two test criteria, results delivered in spreadsheet report. Available 
for colored diamonds 0.20 ct and under, and black diamonds 5.00 ct and under.

A GIA service may be cancelled in the following instances and is subject to 
cancellation fees. Once grading or testing has been completed, the full service fee 
is charged. Services for items that have been inscribed or require advanced testing 
may not be cancelled.

Prior to grading or gemological testing

Natural vs. Laboratory-Grown and 
Color Treatment

In addition to report fee (Subject to cancellation fees)

SPECIALTY SERVICES
GIA Specialty Services offer further analysis and information on your noteworthy diamonds. Contact your Client Services Representative for more information.

MONOGRAPH™ NOTABLE LETTER


	USD (ZAR)

